Louisville Metro Council City Agency Request
Neighborhood Development Fund (NDF)
*‘/Capital Infrastructure Fund (CIF)
Municipal Aid Program (MAP)
Paving Fund (PAV)
| Primary Sponsor: David James |

| Amount: +886~ [, 70 B Date: Nov 18, 2019 |

Description of program/project including public purpose, additional funding sources,
location of project/program and any external grantee(s):
Funds will be used to purchase 11 wire trash bins. Ten of the bins will be placed on Floyd street
between the intersections of St. Catherine and Hill streets. One trash bin will be placed on the
corner of 16th and Gallagher streets to replace a bin that was stolen.

City Agency: SWMS
Contact Person: Kimberly Lowery

Agency Phone: 502-574-2781

I have reviewed this request for an expenditure of city tax dollars, and have
determined the funds will be used for a public purpose and have the attached
documentation from the receiving department concerning the project/expenditure.

6 Q/ﬂ Q,_‘ $1470 o5 Nov 18, 2019

District # Council Member %ature Amount Date

Approved by:

Appropriations Committee Chairman Date
Clerk’s Office & OMB Use Only:
Request Amount: Amended Amount:
Reference #: To OMB:
Budget Revision #:
Account #:
To Project Manager: Completion Date:
Actual Cost: Funds Returned:
Revised May 2016
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NDF CIF MAP OR PAV INTERAGENCY CHECKLIST

: Interagency Name SWMS

Program/Project Name: Wire trash bin purchase

| Yes/No/NA
Request Form: Is the Request Signed by all Council Member(s)

- Appropriating Funding? Yes

| Request Form: If matching funds are to be used, are they disclosed with

- account numbers in the request form description? NA
Request Form: If matching funds are to be used, does the amount of

 the request exclude the matching fund amount? ~ NA
Request Form: If other funds are to be used for this project, are they

~disclosed with account numbers in the request form description? ~ NA

| Funding Source: If CIF is being requested, does Metro Louisville :
- own/will own the real estate, building or equipment? If not, the Yes
funding source is probably NDF.

- Funding Source: If CIF is being requested, does the project have a useful

~ life of more than one year? If not, the funding source is probably NDF. Yes
Ordinance Required: Is the NDF request to a Metro Agency greater than
- $5,000? If so, an ordinance is required. NA
Ordinance Required: Is the request a transfer from NDF to cost center? !
- If so, is the amount given for the fiscal year $25,000 or less? ’ NA
| Supporting Documentation: Does the attachment include a valid
~estimate and description of cost? Yes
Submitted by: Shalanna Taylor Date: Nov 18, 2049

Shallovnar o FA

Revised May 2016




Taylor, Shalanna

From: Akridge, John L

Sent: Monday, November 18, 2019 2:25 PM
To: Taylor, Shalanna

Subject: RE: Trash Cans

Here are my suggested locations all are marked with a white TC on the walk where can should be placed.

Floyd & St Catherine SE, SW & NW
Floyd & Oak  NE & NW corners
Floyd & Ormsby NE corner

Floyd & Woodbine NE & SW corners
Floyd & Magnolia NW corner

Floyd & Burnett NE corner

From: Taylor, Shalanna

Sent: Monday, November 18, 2019 1:42 PM
To: Akridge, John L

Subject: RE: Trash Cans

Ok. We have already submitted the paperwork for the purchase of the trash cans, but will have to wait for your report to
add that additional information. The sooner we can get that information, the better. Thank you for your help.

Shalanna Taylor

Legislative Assistant

President David James District 6 Office

601 W. Jefferson Street Louisville, Ky 40202
| Office: 502-574-1106 |

| Direct: 502-574-3910 |

From: Akridge, John L <John.Akridge@louisvilleky.gov>
Sent: Monday, November 18, 2019 12:51 PM

To: Taylor, Shalanna <Shalanna.Taylor@louisvilleky.gov>
Subject: RE: Trash Cans

I have not, it will be my priority tomorrow.

From: Taylor, Shalanna

Sent: Monday, November 18, 2019 10:57 AM
To: Akridge, John L

Subject: RE: Trash Cans



$180 but | have been able to recently get them for $170.
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Administrative Supervisor |

Solid Waste Management Services (SWMS)
6800 Meriwether Avenue

Louisville, KY 40217

(502) 574-2781 ~ office

(502) 574-4155 ~ fax

MY FAIAIL ADDRESS HAS CHANGED §O: Kimberly.Llowery@louisvilleky.gov.

www.louisvilleky.qov

From: Baldon, Antonio J Sr <Antonio.BaldonSr@louisvilleky.gov>

Sent: Thursday, October 31, 2019 3:32 PM

To: Taylor, Shalanna <Shalanna.Tavlior@louisvilleky.gov>; Lowery, Kimberly L <Kimberly.Lowery@louisvilleky.gov>
Subject: Re: Trash Cans

These are the sliver baskets placed on street corners and bus stop.

Kim,
What is the new cost of wire baskets?

Sent from my iPad

On Oct 31, 2019, at 3:24 PM, Taylor, Shalanna <Shalanna.Tavlor@louisvilleky.gov> wrote:

Hello Antonio,

What are the containers that you are referring to in the message below, and how much will they cost?

Thank you,

<image001.gif>

Shalanna Taylor

Legislative Assistant

President David James District 6 Office

601 W. Jefferson Street Louisville, Ky 40202
| Office: 502-574-1106 |

| Direct: 502-574-3910 |

From: Baldon, Antonio J Sr <Antonio.BaldonSr@louisvilleky.gov>
Sent: Monday, September 16, 2019 5:08 PM

To: Taylor, Shalanna <Shalanna.Tavlor@louisvilleky.gov>
Subject: Re: Trash Cans

Currently our wire basket inventory is out. We can get you pricing on some containers.



Sent from my Verizon, Samsung Galaxy smartphone

—---—- Original message -------

From: "Taylor, Shalanna” <Shalanna.Taylor@louisvilleky.gov>
Date: 9/16/19 4:13 PM (GMT-05:00)

To: "Baldon, Antonio J Sr" <Antonio.BaldonSr@louisvilleky.gov>
Subject: FW: Trash Cans

Hello Antonio,

Can you tell me how many wire cans you have available to help this constituent with his request for the
Old Louisville area?

Thank you,

<image001.gif>

Shalanna Taylor

Legislative Assistant

President David James District 6 Office

601 W. Jefferson Street Louisville, Ky 40202
| Office: 502-574~-1106 |

| Direct: 502-574-3910|

From: Kirk Stewart <kirkastewart@gmail.com>

Sent: Monday, September 16, 2019 11:50 AM

To: James, David A <David.James@louisvilleky.gov>

Cc: Taylor, Shalanna <Shalanna.Taylor@louisvilleky.gov>
Subject: Re: Trash Cans

CAUTION: This email came from outside of Louisville Metro. Do not click links or
open attachments unless you recognize the sender and know the content is safe

Hi David and Shalanna,

Any update on if/when we can get some of these trash cans? Our neighborhood has a lot iess cans than
most other places in the city.

Thanks, Kirk

From: Kirk Stewart <kirkastewart@gmail.com>

Date: Saturday, August 3, 2019 at 11:34 AM

To: "James, David A" <david.james@I|ouisvilieky.gov>

Cc: "Taylor, Shalanna" <shalanna.taylor@louisvilleky.gov>
Subject: Re: Trash Cans

The wire cans would be fine. Our association maybe willing to buy some of the nicer cans but for now,
the wire would help with the litter problem.




Kirk Stewart

From: James, David A <david.james@|ouisvilleky.gov>
Sent: Saturday, August 3, 2019 11:26 AM

To: Kirk Stewart

Cc: Taylor, Shalanna

Subject: Re: Trash Cans

Kirk,

Good question. Are you talking about the Old Louisville cans or wire basket cans? The reason I'm
asking... the Old Louisville Cans are approximately $800 per can plus $50 per can for the liner.
Thanks,

David

Sent from my iPhone

Have a Great Dayl!

On Aug 3, 2019, at 11:18, Kirk Stewart <kirkastewart@gmail.com> wrote:

CAUTION: This email came from outside of Louisville Metro. Do not
click links or open attachments unless you recognize the sender and
know the content is safe

Councilman James,

Toonerville has been doing a monthly litter cleanup for about a year and we have
noticed that the areas that are the worst do not have garbage cans at the intersections
like many other places in Old Louisville. Those that do, only have one. Other areas of Old
Louisville and elsewhere around the city, it is common to have them on two opposite
corners or even one at each corner. Floyd Street does not appear to have any cans at
any of the intersections between St Catherine and Hill. We probably need 20 or more
cans because we have the largest association by geography and likely the fewest cans in
Old Louisville. Can you please help ilia get some cans and for weekly pickup from those
cans?

Thanks,

Kirk Stewart

The information contained in this communication from the sender is confidential. It is intended solely

for use by the recipient and others authorized to receive it. If you are not the recipient, you are
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ltem
Item Availability

@ RUBBERMAID 45 gal., Round, Trash
Can, Metal, Gray
ltem #5LY32

Your Price: $170.00

7 on Thu. Nov 21.
Balance will ship as it
becomes available.

*For immediate assistance, call us toll-free 1-800-GRAINGER (1-800-472-4643)

Quantity Total Price

" $1,870.00




